An Employee who meets the criteria for death or disappearance of child leave 
specified in the Employment Standards Code (Alberta) shall be entitled to a leave 
of absence without pay for a period up to: 

(a) Fifty-two (52) weeks in the event of the disappearance of a child; or 

(b) One hundred and four (104) weeks in the event of the death of a child. 

37.05 Domestic Violence Leave 

(a) An Employee who has been subjected to domestic violence may require 
time off from work to address the situation and shall be entitled to leave of 
absence without pay for of up to ten (10) days per calendar year.